

Our Ref: 224
February 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you provide me with the Information below?

1. What framework are you associated with for sterile service agency supply?

None – outsourced

2. Who is responsible for agency usage on framework and off framework in the Sterile Services/Decontamination department at all hospitals associated with the Trust?

Not applicable

3. Please can you provide the contact number and email address for the manager(s) in questions 1 and 2.

4. Have you used off-framework agency staff between March 2023 and March 2024 in Sterile Services?

N/A

5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for Sterile Services between March 2023 and March 2024?

N/A

6. Do you currently outsource your Sterile Services/Decontamination department, if yes, who do you outsource it to?

Steris IMS